1,816,579 1,786,821 3,603,400

190,577 190,577
3,427 3,427

99,395,796 (2,230,088) 97,165,728

(29,479,477) 543,905 (28,935,572)
(1,039,014) (1,039,014)

(308,262) (49,866) (358,128)
(997,805) (997,805)

(31,824,558) 494,039 (31,330,519)

67,511,238 (1,736,028) 65,835,210
========== ============ ============:

(7,966,724) 7,966,724

59,604,514 6,230,696 65,835,210
===----====== ============ ===========

1,245,980 (604,759) 541,221
=========== ======= =--=======

2.09% 0.97%
=======

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-l( 8-1, B-3, B-4, B-5, 8-j5, B-7, B.a, 13-9, B-l0, 8-11, B-12, B-13, B-16) G-2(C-l) RECAP SCHEDULES:

<.0

------- -----

SCHEDULE G-1 (B-2) 2005 - RATE BASE - 13 MONTH AVERAGE PAGE20F2

-------- -------.

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CAlCULATING A 13-MONTH TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

AVERAGE RATE BASE AS ADJUSTED FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12131/2005
COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY WITNESS: MESITE
CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS DIVISION Revised 5/25104
DOCKET NO.: 040216-GU

2003-2005 2005 2005 2005
LINE PROJECTION AVERAGE ADJUSTED
NO. UTILITY PLANT BASIS FACTOR PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENT AVERAGE

1 1010 PLANT IN SERVICE 93,956,032 (4,016,889) 89,939,143

2 1180 COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED 3,429,181 3,429,181

3 1140 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 1,816,579 1,786,821 3,603,400

4 1070 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 190,577 190,577

5 1070 COMMON CWIP ALLOCATED 3,427 3,427

6

7 TOTAL PLANT 99,395,796 (2,230,068) 97,165,728

8

9 DEDUCTIONS

10

11 1080 ACCUM. DEPR. - UTILITY PLANT (29,4 79,477) 543,905 (28,935,572)

12 1190 ACCUM. DEPR. - COMMON PLANT (1,039,014) (1,039,014)

13 1150 ACCUM. AMORT. - ACQ. ADJ. (308,262) (49,866) (358,128)

14 2520 CUSTOMER ADV. FOR CONST. 13 7.87% (997,805) (997,805)

15 --
16 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (31,824,558) 494,039 (31,330,519)

17

18 PLANT NET 67,571,238 (1,736,028) 65,835,210

19 ============== ::=====:======= ==============

20 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

21

22 BALANCE SHEET METHOD (7,966.724) 7,966,724

23

24

25 TOTAL RATE BASE 59,604,514 6,230,696 65,835,210

26 ==========::=== ============== ==============

27

28 NET OPERATING INCOME 1,245,980 (604,759) 641,221

29 ============== ============== ==============

30

31 RATE OF RETURN 2.09% 0.97%

============== ==============

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: G-1( B-1, B-3, B-4, B-5, B-6, B-7, B-8, B-9, B-10, B-11, B-12, B-13, B-16) G-2(C-1) RECAP SCHEDULES:

...:Ii.

o

SCHEDULE G-1(B-3) 2004· RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS PAGE 1 OF6

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: LIST AND EXPLAIN ALL PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT TO THE 13-MONTH RATE BASE TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
FOR THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR LESS ONE. CALCULATE THE REVENUE IMPACT OF EACH ADJUSTMENT, PROJECTED YEAR: 1213112004

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY ASSUMING THE REQUESTED RATE OF RETURN AND EXPANSION FACTOR REMAIN CONSTANT. WITNESS: MESITE